

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 9157/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in CMWP No.12238/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since a letter dated 5.1.2009 has been received by the  
Registry from Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate stating  
therein that she has already been released from the matter and the  
U.P. Jal Nigam has appointed Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate in her  
place. In that view of the matter, we direct Mr. Pradeep Mishra,  
Advocate to file his Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance within four  
weeks from this date and the matter may be listed thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master