

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9157/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in CMWP No.12238/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the petitioner, stating therein that Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra, Advocate has been appointed as Advocate for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks and the Registry is directed to take necessary action and show the name of Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra in place of Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, for the petitioner.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master